508260871 12/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8308063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS U. KUEHNLE	11/17/2016
ZHENG LI	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	35500 CHESTER ROAD
City:	AVON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10594934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)329-9626

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-329-9443

Email: cheryl.greenly@bendix.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL L GREENLY
Address Line 1: 35500 CHESTER ROAD
Address Line 4: AVON, OHIO 44011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P00593 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. GREENLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Greenly/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP-BCVS-2015-61-DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=IP-BCVS-2015-61-DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=IP-BCVS-2015-61-DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=IP-BCVS-2015-61-DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 508260871 REEL: 065748 FRAME: 0051

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

This assignment and declaration are directe	ed to (check one):
	e attorney docket no. and title of invention
☐ PCT International Application Number	er, filed
☐ United States Application No	, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC

Vehicle Display

Address of Assignee: 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 065748 FRAME: 0052

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: ZWYGL) 11/16/.	M D
Inventor: Zheng Li 🔨 DATE	
*	
The second secon	
On this M^{DD} day of November, 2014, before me, 2017/21777/2 1. The	mas the
On this <u>\Uith</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>16</u> , before me, <u>Smantha L. The</u> undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Zhena Li</u> A	SSIGNOR,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to	
he/she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in ໄມວາວໂຖງ	
Ohio on the date set forth in this certificate.	••••
(State)	

Notary Public

SAMANTHA L. THOMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires September 21, 2019 Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

This assignment and declaration are directed	to (check one):
the application identified above by the	attorney docket no, and title of invention
☐ PCT International Application Number	, filed
United States Application No.	, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC

Vehicle Display

Address of Assignee: 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 065748 FRAME: 0054 Date

RECORDED: 12/04/2023

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	1/2/0/1/4	uha Nov. 17,2016
Inventor:	Andreas U. Kuehnle	DATE
not Die.		
Jon Fleri	Due -	
~ Witness Name > 差∨೩ ऽん。゚┌。		Witness Signature
2016 - 11 -	<i>,</i>	

PATENT REEL: 065748 FRAME: 0055